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INSURANCE SCHEME FOR TEACHERS
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission did not find favour in undertaking schemes for providing health and life insurance to school teachers in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI )

(a) & (b): The Planning Commission has acknowledged that school teachers are important stakeholders in our country's development and intimated that the proposal to introduce a life-insurance−cum−endowment scheme for school teachers is under examination in the Planning Commission. The proposal for health insurance for the school teachers has not been sent by this Ministry to the Planning
Commission.
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